
Chief Building Official/Director

Ed Spiers

pcorbin@co.delaware.oh.us

tbrown@co.delaware.oh.us

Scott Heller-Residential 740-833-2203

740-272-0297

Ric Irvine- Residential 

Ron Reid

740-833-2235

740-816-3653

sfridley@co.delaware.oh.us

rreid@co.delaware.oh.us

ssinghal@co.delaware.oh.us

rirvine@co.delaware.oh.us

sheller@co.delaware.oh.us

Brandon Martin

Nate Latimer

bmartin@co.delaware.oh.us

nlatimer@co.delaware.oh.us

740-513-6951

Rhonda Penrod

Kim Toy 

Sudhir Singhal- Commercial

Administrative Assistants

Shari Fridley

740-833-2217

740-833-2232

740-272-0306

740-272-0516

740-513-0264

Website: https://buildingsafety.co.delaware.oh.us

Plan Reviewers

Greg Miller-Residential Lead

740-833-2218

740-833-2234

740-833-2233

740-833-2225

1610 State Route 521 (PO Box 8006), Delaware, Ohio 43015 Phone: 740-833-2200 Email: building@co.delaware.oh.us

rpenrod@co.delaware.oh.us

ktoy@co.delaware.oh.us

740-272-1898

gmiller@co.delaware.oh.us

740-833-2224

740-272-0304

740-816-7572

jmatthews@co.delaware.oh.us 740-816-7554

740-272-0307

740-272-0301

dlloyd@co.delaware.oh.us 740-816-9246

proberts@co.delaware.oh.us 740-272-0290

740-513-7110

kblankenship@co.delaware.oh.us

shurt@co.delaware.oh.us

Structural Inspectors

Electrical Inspectors

Joseph Amato- Lead

Andrew Shorter- Lead

Tom Brown

jupchurch@co.delaware.oh.us

jamato@co.delaware.oh.us

cstanich@co.delaware.oh.us

ashorter@co.delaware.oh.us

espiers@co.delaware.oh.us

mcain@co.delaware.oh.us

Chris Stanich

General Information 740-833-2200

building@co.delaware.oh.us

8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Email

dmatlack@co.delaware.oh.us

Building Safety Coordinator

Duane Matlack

Jamie Upchurch

Patrick Corbin

Jason Matthews

Steve Hurt

Daniel Lloyd

Shane Cain

Peggy Roberts

Kevin Blankenship

Department of Building Safety
Building Codes

Floodplain Development
Zoning Code

Building Safety- Staff List    3/27/24
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